of the Company, belonging to Promoter category has shown  his intend to subscribe
7,31,707 (Seven Lacs Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Seven) number of Equity
shares of the Company to meet the object of the issue.

(c)
Securities to be issued:

The resolution set out in the accompanying notice authorizes the Board to issue to the
Proposed Allottee up to 7,31,707 (Seven lacs Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred
Seven) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a premium of
Rs. 72/- (Rupees Seventy Two Only), aggregating up to Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six
Crores Only), in such manner and on such terms and conditions as may be determined
by the Board in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI Regulations.

The Preferential Issue shall be made only in dematerialized form as per SEBI
Regulations.
(d) Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue of shares involved in the

present resolutions is as below:

Catego
ry

Code

Category of Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post Issue

Pre-Issue
Shares
held

% of
Total
Shares

Post-
Issue
Shares
held

% of
Total
Shares

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

(1) Indian :

 Individual:

 a. Arun Hastimal Firodia 108061 0.65 108061 0.62

 b. Jayashree Arun Firodia 32,33,431 19.33 32,33,431 18.52

 c. Ajinkya Arun Firodia 11,29,055 6.75 11,29,055 6.47

 Add: Pursuant to this Preferential issue   7,31,707 4.19

 d. Sulajja Firodia Motwani 616 0.00 616 0.00

 Bodies Corporate:

 a. Micro Age Instruments Private
Limited

1849845 11.06 1849845 10.59

 b. Ajinkya Holdings Private Limited 1176260 7.29 11,76,260 6.74

 Sub Total: 7497268 44.81 8228975 47.13

(2) Foreign Promoters - - - -

 Sub Total of (A)

(B) Non Promoter / Public Shareholding (B)

(1) Institutional Investors 144037 0.86 144037 0.82

(2) Non Institutional Investor

 Private corporate bodies 2045610 12.23 2045610 11.71

(e) Time within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

The Company will complete the issue & allotment of Equity Shares within a period of
15 days from the date of passing of the resolutions by the shareholders or when the
allotment on preferential basis requires any approval by any regulatory authority like
Reserve Bank of India (RBI), Stock Exchanges or Central Government or any statutory
body, the allotment of shares will be completed within 15 days from the date of such
approvals.

(f) Identity of the natural person who are ultimate beneficial owners of the shares